

## Bill of Quantity

Name of Work :- Earth filling and Construction of PCC Road from Mithlesh Singh house to Canal  
PCC road going to Noniya Bigha under Nagar Parishad Arwal.

Sl. No.	Items of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. (B.C.D 2.33)	1560.00	100 SQM	357.20	5572.32
2	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty but excluding carriage cost) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 3Km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. if local earth is available at more than 3 Km lead the actual lead must be approved by competent authority. carriage of material will be paid separately and calculated after deducting initial lead. ( B.C.D. 2.25A )	697.50	CUM	411.70	287160.75
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant of OMC , carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and direction of Engineer-in-charge. With material conforming to Grade-I ( size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm ) having CBR Value-30 (B.C.D 16.78.1 )	118.95	CUM	1,310.40	155872.08
	Construction of dry lean cement concrete sub base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS:383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per specification, cement content not be less than 150 Kg/cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in a batching plant, transported to site, for all leads & lifts, laid with a mechanical paver, compacting with 8-10 tonne vibratory roller, finishing and curing etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	2054.30	CUM	118.95	244358.99
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering all work upto plinth level. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement :1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size ) B.C.D 4.1.2	158.60	CUM	4,420.80	701138.88
5	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal or form work for Foundation, footings, bases Columns. B.C.D 4.3.1	104.00	CUM	211.10	21954.40
			Sub Total ( A )		1416057.42
			Add GST 5.36%		75900.68
					1491958.09
6	Carriage of Materials				

Sl. No.	Items of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
(i)	C/Sand ( Lead 6Kms + 2Kms)	121.000	cum	411.53	49795.13
(ii)	S/Chips ( 87 Kms + 1 Kms )	391.423	cum	2,113.13	827127.68
7	Seignorage Fee				30058.00
Sub Total ( B )				Rs.	2398938.91
SAY				Rs.	2398939.00

Appr  
30/05/2026  
APP

T/Purushotham  
30/05/26  
DPD

(C)  
30/05/26  
PD

BOQ from sr.no. 1 to 6 approved for Rs. 23,98,939.00/-  
(i.e Rupees Twenty three lakhs ninety eight thousand  
nine hundred thirty nine only).

Pranav  
1/06/26  
DPD

1/6/26  
PD

1/06/26  
GM